
 
 

 

 

2020 COMMITTEE MEMBERS 
 

Luke Miller (2021 – 3rd) 
millerluke99@hotmail.com 

 

Susan Nielsen (2021 – 2nd) 
nielsensk@aol.com 

 

Teresa Grossell (2021 – 2nd ) 
tlynn123456@gmail.com 

 

Sydney Greden (2020 – 1st) 
sidney.greden@gmail.com 

 

Melinda Groth (2021 – 1st) 
melinda.groth@outlook.com 

 

Open 
 

Adrianna Ellsworth, 4-H 
Youth Representative 

sunellsworth@gmail.com 

COUNTY AUDITOR/TREASURER 
Sandra Suchla 

ssuchla@co.winona.mn.us  

COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR 
Ken Fritz 

kfritz@co.winona.mn.us  

COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
Marcia Ward 

mward@co.winona.mn.us 

Steve Jacob 
sjacob@co.winona.mn.us 

PLANNING & ENVIRONMENTAL 
SERVICES DIRECTOR 

Kay Qualley 
kqualley@co.winona.mn.us 

EXTENSION STAFF 
Kim Stehr 

4-H Youth Development 
Extension Educator 
winge109@umn.edu  

Linda Mueller  
Administrative Specialist 

lsmuelle@umn.edu 

Annette Shepardson 
SNAP-Ed Educator 

shepa063@umn.edu 

REGIONAL DIRECTOR 
Lisa Dierks 

dierksl@umn.edu 
 

PROGRAM LEADER 
AG/FOOD/NATURAL RESOURCES 

Nathan Winter 
wint0146@umn.edu 

 
 

WINONA COUNTY EXTENSION COMMITTEE MEETING 
AGENDA 
JULY 28, 2020│5 P.M. 
Join Zoom Meeting 
https://umn.zoom.us/j/96241217471?pwd=My9a
MXVKeVNrc3QzU1l5TWhjSFV4dz09 
 
Meeting ID: 962 4121 7471 
Password: 5a!VBB 
One tap mobile 
+16513728299,,96241217471#,,,,0#,,481054# 
US (St. Paul) 

Mission:  Making a difference by connecting community needs 

and University resources to address critical issues in Minnesota 

 
5 p.m.  Call to Order – Luke Miller 

 Welcome and Introductions, as warranted 
 Additions/Approval of Agenda 
 Approval of Minutes 

5:05 p.m. Program Updates 

 Regional Updates 
o Lisa Dierks, SE Regional Director  

 4-H Youth Development 
o Kim Stehr, Extension Educator 

 Agriculture Production Systems 
o Nathan Winter, Program Leader, Ag, Food & 

Natural Resource 
 

5:35 p.m. Business Items 

 Budget Review and planning for next year. 
 2020 Farm Family of the Year  

 
6 p.m. Other 

 Invasive Grant Update. 
o Kay Qualley, Planning & Environmental 

Services Director 
 
6:10 p.m. Next Meeting Date:  September 10, 5 p.m.  
 
6:15 p.m. Adjourn 
 


